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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Business Transformation and Systems Integration
Service/Division de transformation des opérations et
dintégrat

Special Procurement Initiative Dir

Dir. des initiatives speciales
d'approvisionnement

11 Laurier, Place du Portage 11

12C1

Gatineau

Québec

KIA 0S5

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
TBIPS - SAP Technical TA Vehicle
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(G9292-188220/A 004
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
(G9292-188220 2017-03-27

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$XE-676-31172

File No. - N° de dossier
676xe.G9292-188220

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin |TimeZone
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F.OB.- FAB.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a: Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur

Yang, Annie 676xe
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone FAX No. - N° de FAX
(819) 654-5745( ) () -

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Solicitation Number: G9292-188220/A Amendment Number: 004 Buyer ID: 676XE

AMENDMENT 004

THE SOLICITATION AMENDMENT #004 IS RAISED TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM THE
INDUSTRY.

QUESTION # 008

Reference: Attachment 4.1 - Corporate Evaluation Criteria

Question:

R4 states that The Bidder must experience demonstrate SAP HANA and/or SAP Fiori technologies to score 5
points to a maximum of 25. Can the Crown kindly confirm that five (5) distinct and separate projects (i.e.
contracts) are required to achieve the maximum of 25 points?

For example, Bidders cannot leverage 5 different resources on the same SAP HANA or SAP Fiori project to
achieve the 25 rated points. In this case, the Bidder would only achieve a score of 5 points.

Answer:

Canada confirms that five (5) distinct and separate projects are required to achieve the maximum of 25 points.

QUESTION # 009

Reference: Attachment 4.1 - Corporate Evaluation Criteria

Question:

M3 states, "The aggregate experience of the five (5) project references used in response to M1 must
demonstrate that the Bidder has provided resources for all of the following SAP life cycle phases: Blueprinting,
Realization, Final Preparation, Go-live Support and Run."

If the Bidder is able to achieve the billable hours stated in M1 with the only two projects, and the Bidder
provided resources for all SAP life cycle phases under the two projects, would the Crown believe that the
Bidder has met M3? In other words, five (5) projects are not required to meet M3.
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Answer:

Canada confirms that the bidder may use less than five (5) project references to meet M3.

QUESTION # 010

Reference: Bid Closing Date

Question:

Considering the number of projects that must be referenced to achieve a competitive rated score on this
procurement and that the 2 incumbent Vendors are able to reference the previous contract to meet both M1
and R1, would the Crown kindly provide a 2 week extension and change the submission date to Tuesday,
April 18th to allow other vendors to submit a competitive bid?

Answer:

Bid Closing Date has been extended to April 18, 2017. Please refer to Modification # 001 in Solicitation
Amendment 003.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME



